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Dr.ANIL MELATH, MDS., 

PRINCIPAL 

 

This is to state that, the following Research Guides have been working in our institution during 

the Academic year 2020-21. 

SI.NO  NAME OF RESEARCH GUIDES 
DATE OF JOINING 

THE INSTITUTION 

DATE OF 

LEAVING THE 

INSTITUTION 

1 DR RENA EPHRAIM 11-02-2011 - 

2 DR AMBILI AYILLIATH 02-07-2016 - 

3 DR GEORGE THOMAS 01-11-2012 - 

4 DR SUNIL JOSE 03-09-2010 - 

5 DR JITHESH KUMAR 05-11-2014 - 

6 DR SURESH BABU 06-12-2010 - 

7 DR PANCHAMI MARISH 03-12-2013 - 

8 DR ANIL MELATH 04-08-2010 - 

9 DR SUBAIR K 14-08-2009 - 

10 DR NANDAKISHORE 

BHOJARAJU 

01-05-2014 - 

11 DR PRASAD ARAVIND 01-01-2021 -* 

                 *Staff relieved during the academic year 2020-21: NIL 

            Total Number of teachers recognized as Ph.D/ PG  research guide in AY 2020-21 :11  
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Dr.ANIL MELATH, MDS., 

PRINCIPAL 

 
This is to state that, the following Research guides have been working in our institution 

during the Academic year 2019-20. 

 

SI.NO  NAME OF RESEARCH GUIDES 

DATE OF 

JOINING THE 

INSTITUTION 

DATE OF 

LEAVING THE 

INSTITUTION 

1 DR RENA EPHRAIM 11-02-2011 - 

2 DR AMBILI AYILLIATH 02-07-2016 - 

3 DR SUNIL JOSE 03-09-2010 - 

4 DR GEORGE THOMAS 01-11-2012 - 

5 DR SELVAMANI M 26-06-2014 - 

6 DR JITHESH KUMAR 05-11-2014 - 

7 DR PANCHAMI MARISH 03-12-2013 - 

8 DR SURESH BABU 06-12-2010 - 

9 DR SUBAIR K 14-08-2009 - 

10 DR ANIL MELATH 04-08-2010 - 

11 DR MIRIAM MATHEW 21-08-2014 27-11-2020 

12 DR NANDAKISHORE BHOJARAJU 01-05-2014 - 

        

    Number of teachers recognized as Ph.D/ PG  research guide in AY 2019-20 : 12 

    Number of Research Guides Relieved during the AY 2019-20  : Nil 
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Dr.ANIL MELATH, MDS., 

PRINCIPAL 

 

This is to state that, the following Research guides have been working in our institution 

during the Academic year 2018-19. 

 

SI.NO  NAME OF RESEARCH GUIDES  

DATE OF 

JOINING THE 

INSTITUTION 

DATE OF 

LEAVING THE 

INSTITUTION 

1 DR RAJAMANI  03-12-2014 - 

2 DR AMBILI AYILLIATH 02-07-2016 - 

3 DR SUNIL JOSE 03-09-2010 - 

4 DR GEORGE THOMAS 01-11-2012 - 

5 DR BASTIAN T S 01-10-2010 - 

6 DR SELVAMANI M 26-06-2014 - 

7 DR JITHESH KUMAR 05-11-2014 - 

8 DR PANCHAMI MARISH 03-12-2013 - 

9 DR SURESH BABU 06-12-2010 - 

10 DR MOHAMMED FEROZ 01-06-2008 31-12-2020 

11 DR SUBAIR K 14-08-2009 - 

12 DR ANIL MELATH 04-08-2010 - 

13 DR NANDAKISHORE BHOJARAJU 01-05-2014 - 

14 DR RENA EPHRAIM 11-02-2011 -* 

        Number of teachers recognized as Ph.D/ PG  research guide in AY 2018-19 : 14 

        Number of Research Guides Relieved during the AY 2018-19  : Nil 
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Dr.ANIL MELATH, MDS., 

PRINCIPAL 

 

This is to state that, the following Research guides have been working in our institution during 

the Academic Year 2017-18. 

 

SI.NO  NAME OF RESEARCH GUIDES 
DATE OF JOINING 

THE INSTITUTION 

DATE OF LEAVING 

THE INSTITUTION 

1 DR RAJAMANI  03-12-2014 - 

2 DR AMBILI AYILLIATH 02-07-2016 - 

3 DR RENA EPHRAIM 11-02-2011 - 

4 DR GEORGE THOMAS 01-11-2012 - 

5 DR SUNIL JOSE 03-09-2010 - 

6 DR MADHUKIRAN 14-08-2014 - 

7 DR SELVAMANI M 26-06-2014 - 

8 DR BASTIAN T S 01-10-2010 - 

9 DR GOPIKRISHNAN 09-09-2011 13-02-2020 

10 DR SURESH BABU 06-12-2010 - 

11 DR JITHESH KUMAR 05-11-2014 - 

12 DR SUBAIR K 14-08-2009 - 

13 DR ANIL MELATH 04-08-2010 - 

14 DR MOHAMMED FEROZ 01-06-2008 31-12-2020 

15 DR MIRIAM MATHEW 21-08-2014 27-11-2020 

16 DR NANDAKISHORE BHOJARAJU 01-05-2014 - 

       Number of teachers Recognized as Ph.D/ PG  Research Guide in AY 2017-18  : 16 

        Number of Research Guides Relieved during the AY 2017-18  : Nil 
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Dr.ANIL MELATH, MDS., 

PRINCIPAL 

 
This is to state that, the following Research guides have been working in our institution during 

the Academic Year 2016-17. 

 

SI.NO  NAME OF RESEARCH 

GUIDES 

DATE OF JOINING 

THE INSTITUTION 

DATE OF LEAVING 

THE INSTITUTION 

1 DR RENA EPHRAIM 11-02-2011 - 

2 DR RAJAMANI  03-12-2014 - 

3 DR MADHUKIRAN 14-08-2014 - 

4 DR GEORGE THOMAS 01-11-2012 - 

5 DR SUNIL JOSE 03-09-2010 - 

6 DR BASTIAN T S 01-10-2010 - 

7 DR SELVAMANI M 26-06-2014 - 

8 DR SURESH BABU 06-12-2010 - 

9 DR GOPIKRISHNAN 09-09-2011 13-02-2020 

10 DR ANIL MELATH 04-08-2010 - 

11 DR MOHAMMED FEROZ 01-06-2008 31-12-2020 

12 DR SUBAIR K 14-08-2009 - 

13 DR MIRIAM MATHEW 21-08-2014 27-11-2020 

14 DR BINOY MATHEW 01-02-2014 15-11-2018 

 

          Number of teachers Recognized as Ph.D/ PG  Research Guide in AY 2016-17: 14  

                        Number of Research Guides Relieved during the AY 2016-17: Nil 
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RELIEVING ORDERS
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